



-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1077 SECOND APPEAL NO. 539 OF 2010
WITH CA/11772/2010 IN SA/539/2010 WITH CA/15976/2016
IN SA/539/2010 WITH CA/15978/2016 IN SA/539/2010

PANDIT SARJERAO BHAMBARDE
VERSUS
SARJERAO BHAURAO BHAMBARDE AND ORS

...

1078 SECOND APPEAL NO. 263 OF 2016
WITH CA/4531/2016 IN SA/263/2016 WITH SA/719/2016

KAVITA NIVRUTTI SHINDE
VERSUS
SURESH AMBAR KHEDKAR AND OS

...

1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 10847 OF 2017

SUSHIL JAVARILAL OSTWAL AN ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SILLD THROUGH ITS CHIEF
OFFICER AND ANOTHER

...

1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 11702 OF 2017

INDUMATI HAUSRAO LABADE AN OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AD OTHERS

...

1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 14352 OF 2017

M/S ASHAPURA AGRO OIL PVT TD THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
BHAGWANDAS SHIVAJI BHANUSHALI
VERSUS
JAYANTILAL KESHAVJI CHHEDA AND OTHERS

...



1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 15398 OF 2017

VIJAY KAUTIK PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
HILAL KAUTIK PATIL AND OTHERS

...

1083 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23 OF 2018

MANISHA MILIND KHARAT
VERSUS
MILIND NIVRUTI KHARAT

...

1084 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 35 OF 2018

PRIYANKA YOGESH AHER
VERSUS
YOGESH ARVIND AHER

...

1085 SECOND APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2018
WITH CA/629/2018 IN SA/37/2018

THE DIRECTOR, GOVERNMENT PRINTING AND STATIONARY
DEPOT, MUMBAI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BHAGIRATHIBAI HIRALAL TAKSLI LRS DR. SUMIT AND
ANOTHER

...

1086 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2018

MANISHA YOGENDRA RATHOD
VERSUS
YOGENDRA SITARAM RATHOD

...



1087 SECOND APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2018
WITH SA/472/2016

RAEES MOHAMMAD YAKUB QURESI
VERSUS
MOHAMMAD YUSUF MOHAMMAD YAUB QURESHI AND ANR

...

1088 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 879 OF 2018
IN WP/8598/2017

GANESH RAMNATH AWARE AND AOTHER
VERSUS
THE TAHSILDAR PAITHAN AND THERS

...

1089 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1756 OF 2018
IN SAST/707/2018 WITH CA/1757/2018 IN SAST/707/2018

TARABAI BABA GORE AND ANOTER
VERSUS
MANGAL SAYAJI BERAD AND OTERS

...

1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 1877 OF 2018

RABHAJI GANGARAM LABADE AN OTHERS
VERSUS
THE HONBLE STATE MINISTER OR REVENUE MAHARASHTRA
STATE MUMBAI AND OTHERS

...

1091 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2158 OF 2018
IN WP/2971/1989 WITH CA/2159/2018 IN WP/2971/1989
WITH CA/2160/2018 IN WP/2971/1989

AZIZ KHAJAMIYA QURESHI ANDOTHERS
VERSUS
DADAMIYA S/O KHAIRMOHAMMADDIED LRS ARIF DADAMIYA
QURESHI AND OTHERS



2026:BHC-AUG:21555
1077-1094

-4-

....

1092 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3294 OF 2018
IN SAST/3409/2018

TARA ASHOK BHAKARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
ANITA SHANKAR VANJARE AND OTHERS

...

1093 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3529 OF 2018
IN WP/13472/2017

NIMBA KAUTIK PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
NATTHU BHIKA PATIL AND OTHERS

...

1094 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3782 OF 2018
IN SAST/6590/2018

DNYANOBA SAMBHAJI CHALWAD
VERSUS
VITHAL HANMANT YEDGE (DIED RAJENDRA AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 6th APRIL, 2018

PER COURT :-

Petitioners/applicants to supply the copies within a period of four weeks from today. If the copies are supplied within time as stated above, issue notice to the respondents, returnable four weeks thereafter. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

vsm/-