



2026:BHC-AUG:21555

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

31 WRIT PETITION NO. 2984 OF 2017
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2020
IN WP/2984/2017

DADARAM EKNATH DHAWAN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

32 WRIT PETITION NO. 11702 OF 2017
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1877 OF 2018
INDUMATI HAUSRAO LABADE AND OTHERS

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

47 WRIT PETITION NO. 10946 OF 2022
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10949 OF 2022 WITH WRIT
PETITION NO. 12284 OF 2022

AHMEDNAGAR SHAHAR SAHAKARI BANK MARYADIT
THROUGH ITS SENIOR OFFICER
VERSUS
SAIKRUPA MEDICAL FOUNDATION THROUGH ITS PARTNER
AND OTHERS

...

Advocates for Petitioners : Mr. Rode Dilip B., Mr. Salgar Suresh
P h/f Mr. N. V. Gaware, respectively.

AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. N.
Kendre, Mr. N. B. Patil, respectively.

Advocates for respective Respondents : Mr. S. P. Salgar h/f
Mr. N. V. Gaware and Mr. R. R. Karpe, respectively.

Advocates for respective Respondents : Mr. Sancheti Rahul R.,
Mr. Karande Mahesh B., Mr. P. S. Dighe, Mr. A. Osthawal,
respectively.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 22.03.2024



PER COURT :-

1. By consent, matters are adjourned.
2. There is no urgency in the matters. Remove from board.
3. Interim relief, if any granted earlier to continue till next date.9

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-